$442,000 - 16993 Bellevue Ct, Millville

MLS® #DESU2060304

$442,000
3 Bedroom, 2.50 Bathroom, 2,057 sqft
Residential on O Acres

BISHOPS LANDING, Millville, DE

Be in your new Beach home before Memorial
Day Weekend!!

This highly desirable, rarely available end of
group in Bishop's Landing has it all.

Original owner has lovingly maintained this
never-rented home. This 3BR, 2.5BA
townhouse features a main level that includes:
Gourmet Kitchen, Generously sized Dining
Room and Family Room with Vaulted Ceilings
that leads to a comfy screened in rear porch.
Huge Main Level Owner's Suite with Double
Vanity Bath and large Walk-in Closet. Main
Level finishes with Powder Room, Laundry
and LOTS of Storage space. Upper level
boasts an Open Loft area, 2 nicely sized
Guest Bedrooms and a Full Jack and JIll Bath.
Too many Upgrades to list them all but to
include fabulous windows that are treated for
UV and feature remote controlled shades,
ceiling fans throughout to name just a few.
Oversized 1 Car Garage with Double Parking
Pad. Additional Off-Street Parking available as
well! Professionally Landscaped yard backs to
open space. Bishop's Landing offer SO MANY
Amenities, from community pools, fithess
centers, dog parks, walking trails and even
Seasonal Shuttle that will take you and your
guests directly to Center of Bethany Beach
(avoid parking challenges). This Beautifully
appointed Townhouse is a true MUST SEE
waiting for you to come on home.
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Built in 2015



Essential Information

MLS® #
Price
Bedrooms
Bathrooms
Full Baths
Half Baths
Square Footage
Acres
Year Built
Type
Sub-Type
Style
Status

DESU2060304
$442,000

3

2.50

2

1

2,057

0.10

2015
Residential
End of Row/Townhouse
Contemporary
Closed

Community Information

Address
Area
Subdivision
City
County
State

Zip Code

16993 Bellevue Ct
Baltimore Hundred (31001)
BISHOPS LANDING
Millville

SUSSEX-DE

DE

19967

Within City Limits  Yes
Sussex Delaware Quadrant Between Rt 1 & 113

Amenities

Parking

# of Garages
Garages
Has Pool

Interior

Heating
Cooling
# of Stories
Stories

Exterior

Concrete Driveway
1

Garage - Front Entry
Yes

Forced Air
Central A/C
2

2 Story



Exterior Alum/Steel Siding, Frame
Foundation Slab

School Information

District INDIAN RIVER

Additional Information

Date Listed April 29th, 2024
Days on Market 1

Zoning TN

HOA Fees 819.00

HOA Fees Freq.  Quarterly

Listing Details
Listing Office Long & Foster Real Estate, Inc.
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